
BID2019-22 POOL MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND NATURAL 

RESOURCES AND CULTURE FROM JUNE 24, 2019 TO SEPTEMBER 2, 2019 BID OPENING 4/11/19 AT 11:00AM

BID2019-22 POOL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF 

RECREATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES AND 

CULTURE FROM JUNE 24, 2019 TO SEPTEMBER 2, 

2019

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 1

NAME OF BIDDER POOL MANAGEMENT, INC.

ADDRESS 7715 CRITTENDEN STREET

CITY, STATE, ZIP PHILADELPHIA, PA 19118

CONTACT NAME BROOKE DUNCAN

TELEPHONE 855-794-6764

FAX N/A

E-MAIL SALES@POOLMANAGEMENTINC.COM

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INCLUDED

BID GUARANTEE 10% JOHN MCMAHNUS-INDIVIDUAL SURETY W.P.O.A/JOHN MCMAHNUS

CONSENT OF SURETY JOHN MCMAHNUS-INDIVIDUAL SURETY

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE 

ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 

LANGUAGE INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT FORM NONE

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 

LANGUAGE INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED

DEBAREMENT NOTICE (REQUIRED) INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT 

POLICY INCLUDED

EIC REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR PRIOR TO AWARD

THREE (3) REFERENCES N/A

TOTAL BID FOR ITEMS#1-10 $314,300.00 (SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF PRICING)

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE

mailto:SALES@POOLMANAGEMENTINC.COM



